

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 350 OF 2005

INDERPREET KAUR SAWHNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJPAL SINGH SAWHNEY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh steps for service of notice through Family

Court, Ajmer upon the sole respondent within four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST